# CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD 8, JAN MARG, SECTOR 9-D, CHD

## SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

Short quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned for under mention work from the contractor/manufacturers/OEMs/specialized job agencies of Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh so as to reach in this office on 30.09.2024 at 3.00 PM. These shall be opened at the same time in the presence to the firms/contractors or their representatives who may like to be present at that time:-

### App. Amount Rs. 86048/-

Name of work: Maintenance of Residential and Non Residential Buildings of Chandigarh Housing Board (Special Repair of CCTV Network)

Sr.No

Description

As per schedule attached

#### Conditions:

- The work shall have to be completed according to CPWD specifications. 1.
- The undersigned reserved the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without 2. assigning any reasons. 3.
- Conditional quotations are not acceptable. 4.
- The Qty can be increased or decreased as desired by the Engineer-in-charge. All disputes concerning in any way with the quotations will be subject to the Chandigarh 5.
- jurisdiction.

20

Sub. Divisional Engineer, Elect.Sub Division No.I CHB, Chandigarh.

## Endst. No: 1763095

Dated: 24/09/2024

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and vides publicity:

- 1. Notice Board.
- The Executive Engineer-V (Elect,) CHB, Chandigarh. 2.
- 3. Computer Incharge
- 4. M/s Classic Corporation
- 5. M/s Cyber Electronics.

Sub Divisional Engineer, Elect. Sub Division No.I. CHB, Chandigarh

# Schedule of Items for the work of Maintenance of Residential and Non Residential Buildings of Chandigarh Housing Board (Special Repair of CCTV network))

# Date of Opening; 30.09.2024

Approx. Amount: 86048.00

S.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply of SFP multimode module 1 Giga bits data transfer rate.	16.00	Nos.	3867.00	61872.00
2	Supply of OFC Patch cord CAT 6e 1.5/2 meter multimode which is suitable for existing SFP multimode module.	16.00	Nos.	206.00	3296.00
	Reconfiguration of existing network swithces as per requirement to facilitate complete isolation of CCTV,Communication and Data network in rack each comprising of 06 Nos. programmable switches. The job includes tracing the OFC and RJ45 Cables at various rack of each floors, islotating from the existing network and configured the each cctv cameras IP through cisco netwok swtiches .The job also includes errection of SFP and Patch Cords whereever required. The job also includes testing and commisioning of entire networking system at various user locations .The cost includes all the T & P and petty material involved to complete the job testing and commisioning to the entire satisfaction.	8.00	Nos.	2610.00	20880.00
	Total				86048.00

Sub. Divisional Engineer, Elect. Sub Divisida Nb.9 CHB, Chandigarh